
414 E. 12th Street
Kansas City, MO 64106Kansas City

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1220563 Name:

Status:Type: Ordinance Referred

File created: In control:6/24/2022 Neighborhood Planning and Development
Committee

On agenda: Final action:7/13/2022

Title: Approving the Second Amendment to the Overlook Tax Contribution and Disbursement Agreement
among the City, Tax Increment Financing Commission of Kansas City, Missouri, Oz Development,
LLC, and Novak Birks, PC; Accepting the recommendation of the Central City Economic Development
Tax Board for additional funding in the amount of $150,000.00 for a total not to exceed amount of
$5,150,000.00, for an economic development  project proposed by Community Builders of Kansas
City for the purpose of site infrastructure for future office mixed use and residential development of a
Class A Office and 155 residential units to be known as Overlook District located in Town Fork Creek
neighborhood along Swope Parkway between Chestnut Avenue and College Avenue; estimating and
appropriating $150,000.00 from the Central City Economic Development Sales Tax Fund; and
authorizing the Director of Housing to execute the Amendment.

Sponsors: Melissa Robinson

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Fact Sheet - CCED Overlook District, 2. Fiscal Note - CCED Overlook District, 3. Approp  Admin -
TMP 1984, 4. Authenticated Ordinance 220563

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

referredCouncil6/30/2022 1

Kansas City Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

